HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

February 12,2008 Hearing Room E

3:00 P.M. Tapes 9-10

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair
Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Cliff Bentz
Rep. Peter Buckley
Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Matt Davis, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: HB 3624 — Work Session
Area Commissions on Transportation - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
9A 001 Chair Beyer calls the meeting to order at 3:02 pm
HB 3624 —- WORK SESSION
008 Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
016 MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves HB 3624 to the floor
WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as
to passage and BE REFERRED to the
Committee on Elections Ethics and
Rules.
028 Rep. Tomei
033 Rep. G. Smith
052 Chair Beyer
053 Rep. Tomei
054 Chair Beyer
055 Rep. Tomei
056 Chair Beyer
070 VOTE: 8-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony.

Robert Lehner, Chief of Police, Eugene, OR (EXHIBIT G)
Dee Sutton, Ofir, OR (EXHIBIT H)

AREA COMMISSIONS ON TRANSPORTATION - INFORMATIONAL HEARING

9A 080
097
108
212
217
233
249

Matthew Garrett, Oregon Department of Transportation
Chair Beyer

Richard Bjelland, MWACT (EXHIBIT B)

Rep. Tomei

Bjelland

Rep. Tomei

Bjelland



10A

10A

260
261
263
266
281
284
293
298
303
313
333
336

426
004
020
024
026
030
032
037
038
040
047
053
063
076
079
082
088
092
093
094
095
101
104
111
116

199
204
224
227
243
251
253
255
263
270
280

Rep. Tomei
Bjelland

Rep. Gilman
Bjelland

Rep. G. Smith
Bjelland

Rep. G. Smith
Bjelland
Chair Beyer
Bjelland
Chair Beyer
Shirley Kalkhoven, Northwest Oregon Area Commission on
Transportation (EXHIBIT C)
Rep Tomei
Kalkhoven
Rep. Tomei
Rep. Buckley
Kalkhoven
Rep. Bentz
Kalkhoven
Rep. Bentz
Kalkhoven
Chair Beyer
Bjelland
Kalkhoven
Rep. G. Smith
Kalkhoven
Rep. G. Smith
Bjelland

Rep. Tomei
Rep. G. Smith
Rep. Tomei
Rep. G. Smith
Rep. Tomei
Kalkhoven
Rep. Buckley
Chair Beyer
Mark Volmert, Cascades West Area Commission on
Transportation
Chair Beyer
Volmert

Rep. Tomei
Volmert

Rep. Tomei
Volmert

Rep Tomei
Volmert
Chair Beyer
Rep. G. Smith
Chair Beyer



283 Mike Montero, Rouge Valley Area Commission on

Transportation
9B 013 Rep. Tomei

014 Montero

048 Rep. Gilman

057 Rep. G. Smith

073 Montero

086 Rep. G. Smith

093 Chair Beyer

098 Rep. G. Smith

099 Rep. Buckley

101 Chair Beyer

111 Celia Barry, Lane County Area Commission on Transportation
(EXHIBIT D)

219 Chair Beyer

222 Andy Cotugno, METRO Area Commission on Transportation
(EXHIBITS E,F)

368 Rep. Beyer

371 Cotugno

374 Chair Beyer recesses the meeting at 4:30 pm

402 Chair Beyer calls the meeting back to order at 4:36 pm

422 Dennis Luke, Deschutes County Commissioner (EXHIBITS LJ)

028 Luke (continued)

10B 035 Chair Beyer

038 Rep. Tomei

042 Luke

046 Rep. Tomei

049 Luke

062 Rep. Tomei

064 Luke

067 Chair Beyer

069 Luke

075 Chair Beyer

079 Luke

083 Rep. Buckley

091 Luke

099 Rep. Buckley

101 Chair Beyer

102 Luke

106 Chair Beyer

107 Luke

Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:47 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 3624, proposed amendments, staff, 18 pp

Transportation, Area Commissions on, fact sheets, Richard Bjelland, 2 pp
Transportation, Area Commissions on, fact sheets, Shirley Kalkhoven, 2 pp
Transportation, Area Commissions on, written testimony and fact sheets, Celia Barry,

SR e



Y

= o

= Eo

Y
Transportation, Area Commissions on, fact sheet, Andy Cotungo, 2 pp

Transportation, Area Commissions on, informational packet, Andy Cotungo, 8 pp
HB 3624, written testimony, Robert Lehner, 1 p

HB 3624, written testimony, Dee Sutton, 1 p

Transportation, Area Commissions on, written testimony, Dennis Luke, 2 pp
Transportation, Area Commissions on, fact sheet, Dennis Luke, 1 p



