HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

February 12, 2008 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 9 – 10

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair
	Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Cliff Bentz
	Rep. Peter Buckley
	Rep. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	Matt Davis, Committee Assistant
ISSUES HEARD:	HB 3624 – Work Session
	Area Commissions on Transportation - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
9A	001	Chair Beyer calls the meeting to order at 3:02 pm
<u>HB 3624 – WO</u>		
	008	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	016	MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves HB 3624 to the floor
		WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as
		to passage and BE REFERRED to the
		Committee on Elections Ethics and
	028	Rules.
	028	Rep. Tomei
	033	Rep. G. Smith
		Chair Beyer Ban Tamai
	053	Rep. Tomei
	054	Chair Beyer
	055	Rep. Tomei
	056	Chair Beyer
	070	VOTE: 8-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
TI f. II		Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
I ne tollowing p	prepared testimony is	submitted for the record without public testimony. Robert Lehner, Chief of Police, Eugene, OR (EXHIBIT G)
		Dee Sutton, Ofir, OR (EXHIBIT H)
ADEA COMM	ICCIONC ON TDANC	
9A	080	SPORTATION - INFORMATIONAL HEARING Matthew Garrett, Oregon Department of Transportation
JA	080	Chair Beyer
	108	Richard Bjelland, MWACT (EXHIBIT B)
	212	Rep. Tomei
	212	Bjelland
	233	Rep. Tomei
	249	Bjelland
	2 7 7	Djenana

260	Rep. Tomei
261	Bjelland
263	Rep. Gilman
266	Bjelland
281	Rep. G. Smith
284	Bjelland
293	Rep. G. Smith
298	Bjelland
303	Chair Beyer
313	Bjelland
333	Chair Beyer
336	Shirley Kalkhoven, Northwest Oregon Area Commission on
	Transportation (EXHIBIT C)
426	Rep Tomei
004	Kalkhoven
020	Rep. Tomei
024	Rep. Buckley
026	Kalkhoven
030	Rep. Bentz
032	Kalkhoven
037	Rep. Bentz
038	Kalkhoven
040	Chair Beyer
047	Bjelland
053	Kalkhoven
063	Rep. G. Smith
076	Kalkhoven
079	Rep. G. Smith
082	Bjelland
088	Rep. Tomei
092	Rep. G. Smith
093	Rep. Tomei
094	Rep. G. Smith
095	Rep. Tomei
101	Kalkhoven
104	Rep. Buckley
111	Chair Beyer
116	Mark Volmert, Cascades West Area Commission on
	Transportation
199	Chair Beyer
204	Volmert
224	Rep. Tomei
227	Volmert
243	Rep. Tomei
251	Volmert
253	Rep Tomei
255	Volmert
263	Chair Beyer
270	Rep. G. Smith
280	Chair Beyer

10A

10A

	283	Mike Montero, Rouge Valley Area Commission on
AD	010	Transportation
9B	013	Rep. Tomei
	014	Montero
	048	Rep. Gilman
	057	Rep. G. Smith
	073	Montero
	086	Rep. G. Smith
	093	Chair Beyer
	098	Rep. G. Smith
	099	Rep. Buckley
	101	Chair Beyer
	111	Celia Barry, Lane County Area Commission on Transportation (EXHIBIT D)
	219	Chair Beyer
	222	Andy Cotugno, METRO Area Commission on Transportation (EXHIBITS E,F)
	368	Rep. Beyer
	371	Cotugno
	374	Chair Beyer recesses the meeting at 4:30 pm
	402	Chair Beyer calls the meeting back to order at 4:36 pm
	422	Dennis Luke, Deschutes County Commissioner (EXHIBITS I,J)
	028	Luke (continued)
10B	035	Chair Beyer
	038	Rep. Tomei
	042	Luke
	046	Rep. Tomei
	049	Luke
	062	Rep. Tomei
	064	Luke
	067	Chair Beyer
	069	Luke
	075	Chair Beyer
	079	Luke
	083	Rep. Buckley
	091	Luke
	099	Rep. Buckley
	101	Chair Beyer
	102	Luke
	102	Chair Beyer
	100	Luke
	107	Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:47 pm
		Chan beyer aujourns me meeting at 4.47 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3624, proposed amendments, staff, 18 pp
- B. Transportation, Area Commissions on, fact sheets, Richard Bjelland, 2 pp
- C. Transportation, Area Commissions on, fact sheets, Shirley Kalkhoven, 2 pp
- D. Transportation, Area Commissions on, written testimony and fact sheets, Celia Barry,

8 pp

- E. Transportation, Area Commissions on, fact sheet, Andy Cotungo, 2 pp
- F. Transportation, Area Commissions on, informational packet, Andy Cotungo, 8 pp
- G. HB 3624, written testimony, Robert Lehner, 1 p
- H. HB 3624, written testimony, Dee Sutton, 1 p
- I. Transportation, Area Commissions on, written testimony, Dennis Luke, 2 pp
- J. Transportation, Area Commissions on, fact sheet, Dennis Luke, 1 p